505329220 02/14/2019

EPAS ID: PAT5376001

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BABU VARGHESE	11/14/2018
RIEKO VERHAGEN	11/08/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS N.V.			
Street Address:	HIGH TECH CAMPUS 5			
City:	EINDHOVEN			
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS			
Postal Code:	5656AE			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16324328

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)495-9540

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 914-495-9516

Email: noemi.chapa@philips.com

Correspondent Name: PHILIPS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY & STANDARD

Address Line 1: 465 COLUMBUS AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 340

Address Line 4: VALHALLA, NEW YORK 10595

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2016P00582WOUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NOEMI CHAPA
SIGNATURE:	/Noemi Chapa/
DATE SIGNED:	02/14/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=2016P00582WOUS_DEC_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=2016P00582WOUS_DEC_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT 505329220 REEL: 048334 FRAME: 0524

U.S.A. Sole/Joint

ASSIGNMENT & DECLARATION Docket No. 2016P00582WOUS

Date:	Signature:	Babu VARGHESE	, Assignor/Inventor
Date14/11/2018	Signature:	Gidami.	Assignor/Inventor
I hereby acknowledge that any vimprisonment of not more than f		tement made in this declaration is punishable und or both.	der 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or
·	•	that the above-identified application was made or al joint Inventor of a claimed invention in the appli	•
I/We certify that I/we have the fu	ıll right to conv	vey the above rights.	
Upon request at the expense of proceedings including patent pro	the Assignee, osecution action	e the Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, title, a l/we agree to execute all papers, take all rightful ons and infringement actions, and do all other sucing and maintaining patents on the foregoing inverse.	oaths, testify in all legal ch acts which may be
		fice officials in the United States and in any and a the Assignee(s), for its sole use, and that of its su	
therewith, based thereon, or claid divisions, continuations, conti	ming priority t ations-in-part,	I other United States, foreign and international patherefrom including, but not limited to, any and all re-examinations, reissues, and extensions thereo, and interest in and to any and all patents grante	provisionals, non-provisionals of, and the right to claim priority
☐ is executed concurrently her☐ was filed on ***, having a Ur☐ was filed on 2017-Aug-08, h	nited States Ap	oplication No. *** rnational Application No. PCT/EP2017/070072,	
hereby sell, and assign, and tran having a place of business at Hi	nsfer the entire gh Tech Cam	n I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we as a below-name e and exclusive right, title, and interest in the follo pus 5, 5656 AE, Eindhoven, the Netherlands, its ectively "the Assignee") my/our invention for which	wing to Koninklijke Philips N.V., successors, assigns, and legal

Rieko VERHAGEN

PATENT REEL: 048334 FRAME: 0525

hereby sell, and assign, and tra	nsfer the entire igh Tech Cam	e and exclusive righ pus 5, 5656 AE, Eir	t, title, and interest in idhoven, the Netherla	ow-named Assignor(s) or invento the following to Koninklijke Philip nds, its successors, assigns, and for which an application:	os N.V.,
is executed concurrently he	rewith				
was filed on ***, having a Ui	nited States Ap	plication No. ***			
was filed on 2017-Aug-08, I	naving an Inter	mational Application	n No. PCT/EP2017/0 7	0072,	
therewith, based thereon, or claditisions, continuations, continua	iming priority to ations-in-part,	herefrom including, re-examinations, re	but not limited to, any eissues, and extension	tional patent applications associa and all provisionals, non-provis as thereof, and the right to claim ts granted on these applications.	ionals priority
				ny and all foreign countries to iss t of its successors, assigns, and	
Upon request at the expense of proceedings including patent proceeding patent patent procedure patent procedure patent	the Assignee, osecution actic	I/we agree to exec ons and infringemen	ute all papers, take all nt actions, and do all c	it, title, and interest to the fullest I rightful oaths, testify in all legal other such acts which may be ing invention or for perfecting titl	
I/We certify that I/we have the for	all right to conv	ey the above rights	à.		
As a below-named inventor, I he and that I am the original invent	•			made or authorized to be made lithe application.	by me,
I hereby acknowledge that any imprisonment of not more than i			s declaration is punish	able under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fi	ne or
Date:	Signature:			, Assignor/invento) E
Date: <u>()- //- 20 /()</u>	Signature:	Babu VARGHESI Ricko VERHAGE	referring to the second	, Assignor/invento	ř

PATENT REEL: 048334 FRAME: 0526